1. Maximum Bus Fare Prices Schedule for Bus Services by Distance

Notes:

- The unit bus fare price (inclusive of GST, if applicable) for all categories of bus seating capacity should be quoted as '**Not to Exceed**' price (i.e. maximum price) for each distance range (i.e. Up to 2km and >2 4km).
- Please quote the bus fares for both the Initial Contract Period and Option
 Period on the basis that in respect of all the Services in a calendar year, the
 appointed school bus operator shall only collect bus fares from Parents in
 respect of the months of January, February, March, April, May, July, August,
 September and October. For the avoidance of doubt, no Parent shall be
 required to pay bus fares in respect of Services provided on every School Day
 in the months of June, November and December.
- If bus operators submit only 1 set of bus fares, then it would be taken to be applied to both the Initial Contract Period and Option Period (i.e. for the 2+2 duration). Schools will evaluate both sets of prices.

A. <u>Daily School Bus Services based on Not to Exceed Price (i.e. for sending students from home to school and vice versa)</u>

Initial Contract Period

	Up to 15 seater		>15 seater	
Distance	1 way	2 way	1 way	2 way
Up to 2km	\$170	\$170	\$120	\$120
>2 – 4km	\$190	\$190	\$140	\$140

Option Period

	Up to 15 seater		>15 seater	
Distance	1 way	2 way	1 way	2 way
Up to 2km	\$190	\$190	\$140	\$140
>2 – 4km	\$210	\$210	\$160	\$160

B. <u>Bus Services for after school activities (i.e. sending students home from school after supplementary lessons /enrichment programmes and Co-Curricular Activities)</u> departing before 4 pm

Initial Contract Period

Distance	Up to 15 seater	>15 seater
Up to 2km	\$60 Per mth Per Pax	\$45 Per mth Per Pax
>2 – 4km	\$60 Per mth Per Pax	\$45 Per mth Per Pax

Option Period

Distance	Up to 15 seater	>15 seater
Up to 2km	\$70 Per mth Per Pax	\$55 Per mth Per Pax
>2 – 4km	\$70 Per mth Per Pax	\$55 Per mth Per Pax

2. Actual Bus Fare Prices

For 2-way trips, if there is any difference in the Distance of each leg of the trip (same location for pick-up and drop-off), the School Bus Operator shall use the shorter Distance to determine the price of the bus fare.

For the avoidance of doubt, "Actual Bus Fare Prices" refers to the actual bus fares charged by the School Bus Operator to Parents under the Terms and Conditions Governing Request for Services.